On October 16, 2009, Zoom Technologies, Inc. (the “Company”) consummated a transaction with certain accredited 
investors (the “Accredited Investors”) pursuant to a Securities Purchase Agreement entered into by the Company 
and the Investors.  The Company raised gross proceeds of ten million five thousand dollars ($10,005,000) and issued 
to the Accredited Investors an aggregate of (i) 1,241,924 shares of common stock, (ii) 620,969 Series A common 
stock purchase warrants, (ii) 1,259,326 Series B common stock purchase warrants, (iii) 629,670 Series C common 
stock purchase warrants, (iv) 625,313 Series D common stock purchase warrants, and (v) 625,313 Series E common